City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

## A Resolution Authorizing a Construction Engineering Services Contract with HR Green for Phase III of the Riverside Culvert Improvements Project in an amount not to exceed \$224,998

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on June 3, 2024

WHEREAS, as part of the ongoing  $7^{th}$  Avenue Creek Flood Control Project, the City will be replacing the culvert carrying  $7^{th}$  Avenue Creek under Riverside Ave (IL-25);

WHEREAS, in order to oversee and manage the project, it is necessary to procure a consultant for Phase III Construction Engineering;

WHEREAS, HR Green has performed well during Phase I and Phase II design;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Construction Engineering Services Contract with HR Green for Phase III of the Riverside Culvert Improvements Project in an amount not to exceed \$224,998.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE:		
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent:		

Abstain: